

Power Of Attorney / Assignment Form (Minor)

The Client/Undersigned declares and agrees to give authorization to JET DELAYED / I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC to act in and out of court on behalf of the passenger listed below, who is a minor and falls under the custody of Client/Undersigned:

Full Name:	(The minor)	Date of birth
r di Hume.	(The Thirlet)	Dute of bird

The Client agrees and confirms unequivocally that he has a right to custody over the above-named Minor for the purposes of this claim and power to assign the rights as per this Assignment Form.

I hereby authorise.

1. J.D.L JET DELAYED LIMITED ("JET DELAYED"), a private company limited by shares, incorporated under the Laws of the Republic of Cyprus with registered number 449734

and

2. I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC a legal regulated company incorporated under the Laws of the Republic of Cyprus with registration number 405569, having its registered office at Polyviou 27, 1016, Nicosia, Cyprus

to act on my behalf and have full ownership and legal title to my monetary claim pursuant to Regulation (EC) No 261/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 February 2004 establishing common rules on compensation and assistance to passengers in the event of denied boarding and of cancellation or long delay of flights, and repealing Regulation (EEC) No 295/91 or under any other international or national regulation applicable in respect of the Client in another country establishing common rules on compensation and assistance to passengers in the event of denied boarding and of cancellation applicable in respect of the Client in another country establishing common rules on compensation and assistance to passengers in the event of denied boarding and of cancellation or long delay of flights, including all the amounts in relation to the above specified flight as well as taxes and other amounts, when passengers are not able to fly or their flight was disrupted ("Assignment").

JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC is entitled to:

- a) represent me legally before third parties in relation to the claim;
- b) submit the claim on my behalf to the airline;
- c) obtain every type of information required, as well as request it in any proceeding from any competent authority or legal/ natural person;
- d) initiate and conduct every type of negotiations with the airline and third parties;
- e) initiate legal proceedings and undertake any necessary measures to collect my claim;
- f) collect and receive payments in relation to the claim on my behalf for further transfer to my account after the deduction of an agreed service fee and applicable VAT. Any payment will be made in the following account which is solely dedicated to receiving compensation funds for all JET DELAYED clients operated by our Legal Partner, I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC, to ensure a streamlined compliant process for handling all compensation payments as confirmed within our assignment and agreement with each client:

Bank: Bank Of Cyprus Public Company Ltd Beneficiary Account IBAN: CY05002001950000357039289313 SWIFT: BCYPCY2N BANK Address: 51 Stasinou Street, Ayia Paraskevi, Strovolos, Nicosia 2002, Cyprus

In the event that JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC decides to initiate legal proceedings for any claim (in its own name and at the risk and cost of JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC) for a delay, cancellation or denied boarding of the abovementioned flight, I give mandate to JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC to collect any claim in court for further transfer to my account with the deduction of an agreed service fee and applicable VAT and to do everything that JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC doest the following activities:

- a) involving third parties for collecting of a package of documents for filing a claim in a court;
- b) to (instruct to) draft, sign and/or serve a legal summons or writ;
- c) to (instruct to) initiate and/or carry out legal proceedings.



Power Of Attorney / Assignment Form (Minor)

In accordance with the Privacy Policy and Terms & Conditions of Services provided in www.jetdelayed.com, registration number 449734, registered address Thiseos 7, ACFIN HOUSE, 2042, Strovolos, Nicosia, Cyprus ("JET DELAYED"), which were confirmed by the Client after he/she got acquainted with them, by this assignment form ("Assignment Form") the Client assigns and understands that following the Power of Attorney and by concluding this Assignment Form he/she cannot engage into any direct contact or receive payment from the flight operating carrier.

If this Assignment Form is declared invalid or cannot be considered valid in the particular country (jurisdiction), this agreement shall be considered as a contract for services according to which JET DELAYED AND/OR I.DEMOSTHENOUS LLC administers Client's Assignment and undertakes to organize and finance the collection of the Assignment and to carry out all actions related thereto including but not limited to the Power of Attorney.

Privacy Policy and Terms & Conditions of Services provided in JET DELAYED'S webpage www.jetdelayed.com apply when signing this Power Of Attorney / Assignment Form.

Signature:	
Date:	

Jet Delayed

Thiseos 7, Strovolos, P.C. 2042, Nicosia, Cyprus Email: help@jetdelayed.com Website: www.jetdelayed.com



J.D.L Jet Delayed Limited. Registration Number HE 449734, Thiseos 7, Strovolos, P.C. 2042, Nicosia, Cyprus.